PROCEEDINJS OF THE DISTRICT BLUCATIONAL OFFICER: SRIKAKULAM. L.DIS.NO. 4086 .A8/2001 SIDI-Ele Edn.M.P.Rajam, Rajam Mondal' Varalakshmi Vidya: hram Rajam

> provisional Recognition or ders - issued. Ref:-1)Rc.NO, Dt. 20.8.2001 of the M.E.O.MP. Rajam. 2)proposals from the Correspondent,Varalakshmi Vidyasharam ,Rajam

ORDER:-

permission has been accorded for starting of I to VIIth Classes by the private Management of Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan Varalakshmi Vidyashram, Rajam (XRANKANA English medium MARANKANANA English medium MARANKANANA English medium MARANKANANA English medium MARANKANANA English medium Maralakshmi Vidyashram, Rajam (Un_Aided) during the academic year 200[†] - 200² by the District Educational Officer, Srikakulam On verification of the report of the Mandal Educa. tional Officer Rajam and also with reference to the conditions laid down in the permission orders and GO-MS-NO-1 Edn-(PS-2) pept.dt-1:1.94 and after careful examination, the District Educational officer, Srikakulam is pleased to accord provisional recognition from 2001 - 2002 to 2005-2006 to Varalakshmi Vidyashrem

1) That the society shall Abide by the instructions rules/ regulations made by the govt or Authorised officer from time to time.

2) That the Educational Institutions shall serve the need of the locality more particularily.

3) That the Institution shall adopt the curricular and syllabis prescribed by the gove from time to time.

4) The school timings vacation and mid term holiday prescribe 3 . by govt.from time to time shall be followed.

5) That the qualified staff within the Age limits prescribed by the Govt.for Govt.Employees shall be appointed as per the staff pattern.

6) That the results of institution shall be satisfactory every year.

7)That the records/Accounts shall be furnished to the District Educational Officer, srikakulam through the Inspecting officer every year by 28th pebruary, at the latest.

Conversion of the section of the sec

S) Tick the list of governing body shall be furnished to the district Educational Officer, Srikakulam every year.

.....

P) The the School should not be closed without giving notices both to the parents, District Educational Officer, srikakulam and providents authority atleast 6 months pefare.

10) All the conditions mentioned in the permission order should be fulfilled at the time of sanction of nest recognition.

11) That the society shall submit proposals for renewals of provisional recognition sufficiently in advance is atleast

, 6 months before the date of expiry of the provisional recognition.

12) Direct Admission should not made after Wth class.

The Correspondent Verelekshmi[®] Vidyeshrem Upschool .N.N.Rejem (Un-Aidee) is requested to improve strength in I to VIIth classes other wise no further extention of recognition will be granted.

//t.c.f.p.o//

TO

MVGG.Tilck DISTRICT EDUCATIONAL OFFICER SRIKAKULAM

Re jam

The Mandal Educational Officer, Mp. Rajam . Sopy to the Correspondent, Varalakshmi Vidyashram G.R.Rajam.

Superintendent

2001

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH EDUCATON (SE.P.S.II)DEPARTMENT

Lr. No. 20058/SE PS.II.A1/2008, dt.20-11-2008.

From

The Principal Secretary to Government, Education (SE-PS.II) Department, Andhra Pradesh Secretariat, Hyderabad.

То

The Secretary, .Central Board of Secondary Education, Shiksh Kendra,2, Community Centre, Preetee Vihar, Vikas Marg New Delhi - 110 092 (we).

Sir,

5

	School Education - Change of name of Bharathiya Vidya Bhawan's Varalakshmi Vidayshram, (Affilated to CBSE) GMR Nagar, Rajam, Srikakulam District as GMR Varalakshmi DAV Public School, and change of Management - Proposals - Submitted - Reg.
Ref:-	From DSE, Hyderabad, Lr. Rc. No. 617/E1-2/2008, dt. 17.11.2008.
	17.11.2008.

-0000-

I am directed to inform that the school being run in the name of Bharathiya Vidya Bhawan's Varalakshmi Vidyashram, at GMR Nagar, Rajam, Srikakulam District by the management of Bharathiya Vidya Bhavan's which is affiliated to the CBSE, New Delhi has been taken over by the management of GMR and they desired to change the name of the Institution as GMR Varalakshmi DAV Public School.

2. In this connection I am to state that there is no objection to the State Government of A.P. for the change of Management and also for the change of name of the School as mentioned above. The proposals as furnished by the DSE are enclosed herewith for necessary further action.

Yours Faithfully

5

Abr

for Principal Secretary to Government

Copy to: The Director of School Education, Andhra Pradesh, Hyderabad Copy to: The District Educational Officer, Srikakulam District.

Copy to: The Secretary & Correspondent, GMR Varalakshmi DAV Public School, GMR Nagar, Rajam, District. SF/SC